

## **Department for Legal Affairs**



## AMENDMENT VI TO THE CONSTITUTION OF ZENICA-DOBOJ CANTON

"Official Gazette of Zenica-Doboj Canton", 10/00

Pursuant to articles 37 and 88 of the Constitution of the Zenica-Doboj Canton ("Official Gazette of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", no. 7/96) the Assembly of the Zenica-Doboj Canton, at the 18th session of 11 May 2000, passed

## DECISION ON PROMULGATION OF AMENDMENT VI TO THE CONSTITUTION OF ZENICA-DOBOJ CANTON

I

The Amendment VI to the Constitution of the Zenica-Doboj Canton, adopted at the 18<sup>th</sup> Session of the Zenica-Doboj Canton, held on 11 May 2000, is promulgated hereby.

## **AMENDMENT VI**

The Cantonal Assembly (in further text: Assembly) comprises of 35 representatives.

This Amendment amends the Article 25 of the Cantonal Constitution.

II

The Amendments I-V to the Constitution of the Zenica-Doboj Canton shall comprise integral part of the Constitution of the Zenica-Doboj Canton. It shall apply from the next elections for the Cantonal Assembly and shall be published in the "Official Gazette of the Zenica-Doboj Canton".